



Salted Caramel Hamper

A scrumptious selection of salted caramel goodies.

TOTE CONTAINS:

Farmhouse Biscuits Salted Caramel & Chocolate Chip Butter Biscuits (150g e)

A moreish tea-time treat. Delectable Salted Caramel shortcake enriched with dark chocolate chips.

Ingredients: Flour (**WHEAT** Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Sugar, Salted Butter 13% (**MILK**, Salt), Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Dark Chocolate Chips 6% (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: **SOYA** Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Salted Caramel Pieces 6% (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Salted Butter (**MILK**, Salt), Coconut Oil, Colour: Plain Caramel), Salt, Flavourings.

Nutritional values per 100g: Energy: 2072kJ, 495kcal, Fat: 25.6g (of which saturates 12.6g), Carbohydrate: 60.7g (of which sugars 23.2g), Protein: 4.4g, Salt: 0.71g.

May also contain **EGG** and tree **NUTS**.

Once opened store in an airtight container and consume within 2 weeks.

Gnaw® Salted Caramel Milk Chocolate Mini Bar (50g e)

Small bars full of big Gnaw® natural flavours and our absolutely munchtabulous Gnaw® chocolate.

Ingredients: Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Skimmed **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Caramel Powder (Skimmed **MILK** Powder, **MILK** Proteins, Sugar, Butter (**MILK**)), Sea Salt (1.25%), Whey Powder, **LACTOSE**, Emulsifier (**SOYA** Lecithin), Flavouring (Natural Vanilla, Caramel).

Milk chocolate contains cocoa solids 33% min, milk solids 18% min.

Nutritional values per 100g: Energy: 2295kJ, 550kcal, Fat: 34.2g (of which saturates 21.0g), Carbohydrate: 53.6g (of which sugars 52.9g), Protein: 6.5g, Salt: 1.7g.

May contain traces of **GLUTEN**, **PEANUTS**, **SULPHITES** and tree **NUTS**.

The Raw Chocolate Co. Salted Vanoffee Cashews (40g e)

These Vanoffee Salted Smoochies were born of a twin passion for cashews and dreamy, creamy Vanoffee. We hope you enjoy them!

Ingredients: Organic **CASHEW NUTS** (33%), Organic Virgin Cocoa Butter, Organic Raw Lucuma, Organic Coconut Blossom Sugar, Organic Cocoa Powder, Organic Vanilla, Salt* (0.3%).

*Permitted non-organic natural ingredient.

Nutritional values per 100g: Energy: 2398kJ, 578kcal, Fat: 44g (of which saturates 20.3g), Carbohydrate: 34.4g (of which sugars 23.3g), Protein: 8.2g, Salt: 0.42g.

Warning: The cashew nuts are carefully, screened, sieved and checked, however the occasional shell may remain.

May also contain other **NUTS**.

Suitable for Vegans.

Joe & Seph's Salted Caramel Popcorn (18g e)

Air-popped popcorn coated by hand in our smooth buttery caramel and flakes of Sea Salt, resulting in an intense contrast of sweet and salty.

Ingredients: Corn, Sugar, Butter (**MILK**), Corn Syrup, Sea Salt.

Nutritional values per 100g: Energy: 2016kJ, 481kcal, Fat: 22.1g (of which saturates 14.4g), Carbohydrate: 65.2g (of which sugars 40.3g), Protein: 3.3g, Salt: 1.4g.

Made in an environment where **NUTS**, **PEANUTS** and **SESAME** are present.

Warning: May contain unpopped kernels.

Gluten free.

Once opened, consume within 5 days.

George Romney Ltd Salted Caramel Fudge (150g)

Butter fudge made by Romney's of Kendal. Made in small batches in copper pans this butter fudge is mixed with crushed sea salt and rich caramel flavouring.

Ingredients: Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Full Cream Sweetened Condensed **MILK** (**MILK**, Sugar, Lactose) Non Hydrogenated Vegetable Fat (Palm, Palm Kernel Oil), Salted Butter (4%) (**MILK**, Salt), Fondant (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water), Caramel Flavouring, Crushed Sea Salt (1%).

Nutritional values per 100g: Energy: 1803kJ, 428kcal, Fat: 12.1g (of which saturates 8.01g), Carbohydrate: 78.6g (of which sugars 65.8g), Protein: 1.1g, Salt: 0.35g.

Gluten free.

Scarlett & Mustard Sea Salted Caramel Sauce (125g e)

Indulgent caramel sauce with a salty sweetness.

Ingredients: Sugar, Single Cream (**MILK**), Salted Butter (**MILK**, Salt), Sea Salt (2%).

Nutritional values per 100g: Energy: 1893kJ, 454kcal, Fat: 30.6g (of which saturates 19.4g), Carbohydrate: 44.3g (of which sugars 44.3g), Protein: 0.9g, Salt: 2.2g.

Refrigerate after opening.

Gluten free.

This is a natural product. If ingredients settle, simply stir.

- Reusable storage box, 100% recyclable. Made in China.
 - All food products of the UK.
 - Suitable for Vegetarians.
 - For all Allergens including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in **BOLD CAPITALS**.
 - Contents as listed unless substitution is unavoidable.
 - For further nutritional information please see individual packs.
 - Please store in a cool dry place away from direct sunlight.
 - Please retain all information for future reference.
- Packed for Lakeland in the UK.